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Assassination Records Review Board
Final Determination Notification

AGENCY : HSCA
RECORD NUMBER : 180-10070-10164
RECORD SERIES : STAFF PAYROLL RECORDS
AGENCY FILE NUMBER :

December 8, 1995
Status of Document: Postponed in Part

Number of releases of previously postponed information: 18

Reason for Board Action: The Review Board's decision was premised on several factors
including: (a) the significant historical interest in the document in question; (b) the
absence of evidence that the release of the information would cause harm to the United
States or to any individual.

Number of Postponements: 8

Postponements: All the postponements in this document represent Social Security numbers.

Reason for Board Action: The text is redacted because the public disclosure of the redaction could
reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, and that invasion of
privacy would be so substantial that it outweighs the public interest.

Substitute Language: SSN

Date of Next Review: 2017

Board Review Completed: 10/24/95
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Date:08/20/93
Page:1
JFK ASSASSINATION SYSTEM

IDENTIFICATION FORM

AGENCY INFORMATION

HSCA
180-10070-10164

AGENCY
RECORD NUMBER

RECORDS SERIES
STAFF PAYROLL RECORDS

AGENCY FILE NUMBER :

ORIGINATOR :
FROM :
TO :

TITLE :

DATE
PAGES

11/08/76
24

SUBJECTS
HSCA; ADMINISTRATION
THORNELL, JOAN TALBERT

DOCUMENT TYPE PRINTED FORM

CLASSIFICATION : U
RESTRICTIONS : 3
CURRENT STATUS : P

DATE OF LAST REVIEW : 07/16/93

OPENING CRITERIA

COMMENTS

Box 3.

| [R] - ITEM IS RESTRICTED
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July 11, 1877

Mrs, Jeoan Thornell e
Special Assistant to the Txeaaux&r_wa;;")\w, -
Office of the Treasurer @f the =~
United Stztes o |
Washington, D.C. 20220

Dear Mrs. Thornell:

R

I am sorry you feel that you were not treated fairly upon
texmination of your services with the Committee.

When I received your letter, I asked Tom Howarth to give
me a memorandum ocutlining the t&rma af your, aeﬁtlem@nt.
Enclosed is a copy.

T T S N ot T

I am sure that after you read the memorandum, you will
agree that the Q@mmxt&ée wasg mmru than iair, especially in
light of the fact there was no @ffiaial leave policy at the

time and thus, no abllaatxcn t@ pay amy terminatiﬁq compen-
sation at all.

As to your main area of concern, the one-day break in
service, Mr. Howarth's memoranduwm points out that such a break
has no effect whatsoever Qn hh& ?ransf@r af yaur benefits.

I wish you every success in your new position with the
Administration.

Sincerely,
Louis Stokes

Chairman

8/thj .
¢¢: Honorable Walker E. Fauntroy, M.C., =
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MEMORANDUM

- TO: CHAIRMAN STOKES
FROM:  THOMAS Hogéggg?%{/’/f
BUDGET OF 43
DATE: JUNE 14, 1977
RE: JOAN T. THORNELL, LETTER RE LEAVE

Mrs. Thornell left at the close of business
on Friday, May 13, 1977. As the Committee had no leave
policy at that time, she made her termination effective
Sunday, May 15, 1977, at my suggestion, so that she
would receive two days extra in pay. :

Mrs. Thornell began employment November 8,
1976 and left May 13, 1977. Under the Clerk of the
House's leave policy, she would be entitled to 5 days,
no credit being given for a fraction of a month when
hired or a fraction of a month when terminated.

The Clerk's policy further states there
are no provisions to permit reimbursement to an employee

upon termination for any accumulation of leave. However, .

to the extent possible and practicable, every effort
should be made to consider such accumulation when sub-
mitting a recommendation for termination.

Twelve Committee Staff Members with a total
of 42 days accumulated leave who have terminated, in-
cluding one who terminated the same day as Mrs. Thornell
were given no credit for their leave because the
Committee had no policy at that time.

- This fact and the fact that Mrs. Thornell
was paid for six days past May 13, in my opinion, dis-
credits Mrs. Thornell claim to "the punitive nature of
the decision." The facts clearly show that Mrs.
Thornell was given special consideration.

W 88326 {““~—~;MN_W
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NW 88326

MEMORANDUM
CHAIRMAN STOKES
JUNE 14, 1977
PAGE 2

For the record, Acting Chief Counsel Al Lewis
was paid for no accumulated leave. After Mr. Lewis left
the Committee, he was kept on the payroll long enough to
recover his back salary which I understand was the

Committee's request. (Mrs. Thornell had already recovered
her back salary.) : .

As to Mrs. Thornell's break in service, I
have been told by the Finance Office that such a break
has no effect whatsoever on the transfer of her benefits.

cc: Honorable Walter E. Fauntroy, M.C..
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THE TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES
~ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20220

May 27, 1977

‘Hon Louis B. Stokes
‘Chairman

Select Committee on Assass1nat1ons

~U. S. House of Representatives -
- Washington, D. C. 20515

e Dear Cha1rman Stokes:

The c1rcumstances of my departure from the Committee staff

'have saddened me because of the f0110w1ng

" On May 6 1977, in writing (enc]osed) I advised the then-
Acting Chief Counse] and Staff Director, Alvin B. Lewis, Jr.,

~of my intention to leave the staff as of May 15, 1977 plus

whatever vacation time I had accrued s1nce my date of entry to
serv1ce, November 8, 1976 o , 4

Since there was no formal leave po]icy established by the
Committee at the date of my notice and since I was aware of
Teave being extended to the Acting Chief Counsel who was also
leaving service at about the same time, I began making inquiries
about my own accrued leave.

On Thursday, May 12, Thomas Howarth the Budget Officer,
advised me verbally that he had not yet c]eared with you the
rate of Teave to be extended to me in days accrued per month,
but he thought that a rate of one day per month was going to
be approved. On that basis, he calculated that I would be
allowed 5 1/2 or 6 days of leave.

When I began a new appointment with a Federal agency on
Monday, May 23, I called Mr. Howarth from the .new personnel
office to establish my date of termination in order to comply

with the Federal law which prohibits Federal employees from

receiving payment from more than one Federal source at a
time. In other words, I was attempting to clear the date of
May 23 as a starting date for the new employment.

- At that time, Mr. Howarth advised that I had been terminated
on May 19, based on a calculation of leave beginning May 14 for
a total of 6 days -- which included counting weekend days in
the leave period. At the time of our initial conversation, how-

1d: 32244106 Page &




ever, I was not advised that weekend days would be counted in the
calculation of the leave period.

He further advised that since the House payroll system is
based on a 30-day month, for purposes of calculating a termination
date he counted weekend days, whereas a vacationing employee who
would be returning to work after vacation would not have weekend
days counted. (I checked with the Committee on House Administra-
tion and learned that though each Committee establishes its own

leave policy, it is unusual to penalize a term1nat1ng employee
by counting in weekend days.)

Inasmuch as there was no written leave policy I had no way
of anticipating his method of calculating leave. And because of
the punitive nature of the decision I have suffered a break in

~service which may affect seriously my transfer of benefits from
the House of Representatives to my new employment. Had I been.
aware of his method of calculating leave, my dates of departure
from the Committee, obviously, would have been different.

I hope that you will review the calculation of my date of
departure and act swiftly to rectify the situation to allow my
termination date from the Committee to be set at Friday, May 20,
1977, which would reflect 5 working days leave from the Committee.

I have already acted to begin employment at the Department

of the Treasury as of May'23. I gladly forfeit the 6th vacation
day which would have been May 23.

Thank you in advance for your kind attention to this matter
and I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincere]y,

albert Thornell
Special Assistant to the
Treasurer-Designate

cc: Hon. Walter E. Fauntroy, M.C.

Enclosure

| }!‘W %325 ' ; e .
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June 16, 1977 %
\
S
|
Mrs. Joan Talbert Thornell
3175 Apple Road, MN.E.
Washington, DC. 20018
Dear Joan: | ‘ -
I want you to know how much the Committee .
and I appreciate your service and how much we | ¢
regret that you will no longer be a member of
‘the Staff.
You have our best wishes always. - o ‘;
b : . \
| Sincerely yours, - (-
1 Louls Stokes | Y
Chairman
| | |
{ i LS tle
4
\
’\
|
| hw 88326 | T e—— R
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c_May'S, 1977

MEMORANDUM

| Alvin'B.'Lewis; Jr.

" From

'Jcan'Talbert.Thornell

It has been my pleasure to serve as your ggecial }
C

Assxstant for Admlnlstratlve Projects. Youﬁ recent assignments;=

:_in ahe areaS:of afflrmatlve action and_sﬁeff reviewl&recee 

c.nearing completlon. - o | RS

T I will be leaving the staff of the Select Committee
on Assassinations as of May 15, 1977 (plus any vacation time

that may have accrued to me since November, 1976).

I w1sh you all the best in your new undertaklngs and

"fI have appreciated your sensitlvity durlng a dlfflcult time.

 Thanks.

. ;
o, et

ot :\«—

88326 ST T -
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 MEMORANDUM

TO:  CHAIRMAN STOKES

 FROM: ~ THOMAS HOWARTH
e ~ BUDGET OFFICER -
"DATE: = JUNE 14, 1977
" RE: '}",JOAN T. ’THORNELL, LETTER RE LEAVE

Mrs. Thornell left at the close of bu51ness 3

- on Frlday, May 13, 1977. As the Committee had no leave-,f”

policy at that time, she made her termination effective
Sunday, May 15, 1977, at my suggestion, o) that_she_

.would recelve two days extra in pay.

o .~ Mrs. Thornell began employment November 8
1976 and left May 13, 1977. Under the Clerk of the

 House's leave pollcy, she would be entitled to 5 days,

no credit being given for a fraction of a month when
hlred or a fractlon of a month when termlnated. .

The Clerk's pollcy further states there

are no provisions to permit reimbursement to an employee o
~upon termination for any accumulation of leave. However, -

to the extent possible and practicable, every effort

should be made to consider such accumulation when subw'
‘mitting a recommendatlon for termlnatlon. '

Twelve Commlttee ‘Staff Members w1th a total e

of 42 days accumulated leave who have terminated, in-
cludlng one who terminated the same day as Mrs. Thornell,

. were given no credit for their leave because the

Commlttee had no pollcy at that tlme.

This fact and the fact that Mrs. Thornell

'was paid for six days past May 13, in my opinion, dis-

credits Mrs. Thornell claim to'"the punitive nature of

‘the decision." The facts clearly show that Mrs.

Thornell was given spec1al con51deratlon.

e
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MEMORANDUM
CHAIRMAN STOKES

 JUNE 14, 1977

PAGE 2

For the record, Acting Chlef Counsel Al Lewis

. was pald’for no- accumulated leave. After Mr. Lewis left
- the Committee, , he was kept on the payroll long enough to

recover his back salary which I understand was the

Committee's request. (Mrs. Thornell had already recovered -
“her back salary.) ' . ' L o

As to Mrs. Thornell s break in serv1ce,-I
have been told by the Finance Office that such a break

has no effect whatsoever on the transfer of her beneflts,”f'

-cé: Honorable Walter E. Fauntroy, M.C.
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THE TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES
| 'WASHINGTON, D.C. 20220

May 27, 1977

| Hon Lou1s B Stokes R AR O 0 B
Chairman - - G TR e e
~Select Comm1ttee on Assassinations e T e e T
- U. S. House of Representatives .~~~
~ Mashington, D. C. 20515 .. e

.Dear Cha1rman Stokes

- The c1rcumstances of my departure from the Comm1ttee staff
'have saddened me because of the following: |

| On May 6, 1977, in wr1t1ng (enc]osed) I advised the then- R
~Acting Chief Counse] and Staff Director, Alvin B. Lewis, Jr.,

~ of my intention to leave the staff as of May 15, 1977 plus
- whatever vacation time I had accrued s1nce my date of entry to
,serv1ce, November 8, ]976 | |

| S1nce there was no forma] 1eave po11cy estab11shed by the '7._f,_of 5'i‘ \.

 Committee at the date of my notice and since I was aware of . \
leave being extended to the Acting Chief Counsel who was also o !

- leaving service at about the same t1me, I began mak1ng 1nqu1r1es -
about my own accrued leave. - | | |
| " On Thursday, May 12, Thomas Howarth the Budget Off1cer, S
adv1sed me verbally that he had not yet c]eared with you the

- rate of leave to be extended to me in days accrued per month,
but he thought that a rate of one day per month was going to
be approved. On that basis, he calculated that I wou]d be
a]]owed 5 1/2 or 6 days of leave. L

When I began a new appo1ntment W1th a Federa] agency on
Monday, May 23, I called Mr. Howarth from the new personnel
~office to establish my date of termination in order to comply
with the Federal law which prohibits Federal emp]oyees from
receiving payment from more than one Federal source at a = ° I
time. In other words, I was attempting to clear the date of -~ -~ 5
May 23 as a start1ng date for the new employment. S ..._¢j e

_ At that time, Mr. Howarth adv1sed that I had been term1nated-' L \
on May 19, based on a calculation of leave beginning May 14 for ~ . - - |
a total of 6 days -- which inciuded counting weekend days in \
- the Tleave period. At the time of our initial conversation, how- -~ =~

| N 88326 T T i
| Docld:32244106 Page 12 : co X K
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s ever, I was not adv1sed that weekend days wou]d be counted in the

calculation of the leave per1od

 He further adv1sed that since the House payroT] system is

~ based on a 30-day month, for purposes of calculating a term1nat1on‘”" J
- date he counted weekend—days, whereas a vacationing employee who

would be returning to work after vacation would not have weekend
days counted.
tion and learned that though each Committee establishes its own
leave policy, it is unusual to penalize a term1nat1ng emp1oyee

o by counting in weekend days )

Inasmuch as there was. no wr1tten 1eave po11cy I had no way

of anticipating his method of calculating leave. And because of
‘the punitive nature of the decision I have suffered a break in
- service which may affect seriously my transfer of benefits from
- the House of Representatives to my new employment..

Had I been
aware of his method of calculating leave, my dates of departure

- from the Committee, obviously, would have been different.

I hope that you will review the calculation of my date of

(I checked with the Committee on House Administra- ‘

departure and act swiftly

termination date from the
1977, which wou]d ref]ect

I have a]ready acted
of the Treasury as of May

v' day whjch would have been

‘Thank you in advance

to rectify the situation to allow my

Committee to be set at Friday, May 20, R
5 working days leave from the Committee.

to begin employment at the Department

23. 1 gladly forfeit the 6th vacat1on o

May 23

for your kind attent1on to th1s matter

~and T look forward to hear1ng from you soon.

 Sincerely,

'Joaé/fa1bert Thornell |
SpecCial Assistant to the
- Treasurer-Designate

Hon Walter E Fauntrqy, M C

Enc]osure

; EW 88326
~d: 32244106 Page 13
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- PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM

- (Please Use Typewriter. - -+ .- U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATWES -+ (Any erasures, corrections; or changes - -
“orBdllpointPen) -~ . ' Washington, D.C. 20515 = =

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

| hereby authorize the following payroll action: .+~

authorizing official.)

on this form must be initialed by the -

- ,AEmp'on»ee Name-'(First-Middlle-Last-);; R

"~ Effective Date _

Joan Talbert Thornsell

5/19/77

Employee Social Security Number

- Type of Actlon ‘,_f

579 54 1505

~ Employing Office or Committee

Assassinations

(] Appointment
[j Salary Adiusfment‘

[KTermination (At close of business on effective date)

(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete the following information.)

Position Title

Gross A.nnual Salary

(If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below:). . -

1. [} Standing Committee: Staff—[ ] Clerical or{ ] Professional.

2. [# Special or Select Committee: Authority—H. Res _f_‘f}_j;____ f_??.ﬁ_&ECongress
3..[] Joint Committee.
(If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) ~ -
- Position Number__ -~ = I applicable, Level _______.. Step______..

- -1 certify_that this authorization is.-not"in .viclation ~of 5 :U.S.C:- 311'0(b)f“pr<jhi.biting- the ‘ém‘ployme‘n‘f of -+ -

relatives.

- ———— e e e . ————— - ——— i ————— e P i e e i e

(Sagnoture of Au?honzmg thcml)

L@a?a Stokas

- All-appointments-and:salary-adjustments forremployees under-the ‘House Classification: Act-and for Committee-emz-=« 7=
'1*~tp|oyees -except ‘those. of- the:Committee on-Appropriations, thet:Committee: ‘on: ’rhe ‘Budget;. ond The Jomf Commn‘tees, must’

—‘be. approved by the Committee oniHouse Administration:

,.45..;-)/, -

W 88326
d: 32244106 Page 14

i APPROVED S N S U
Chairman, Committee on House Administration -
Office of Finance use ohly:v TS
Office Code.__ . ___.__
Monthly Annuity $______...-_00
- Copy for Initioting Office or Committee
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~ 3 US. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1977~80=199 - ' -

PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM

(Please Use Typewriter U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
or Ballpoint Pen) Washington, D.C. 20515 '

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

| hereby authorize the following payroll action:

Employee Name (First-Middle-Last) / Effective Date \
Joan Talbert Thornell | 5/15/77 / |
Employee Social Security Number , / Type of Action
579 54 1505 | l

(] Appoiptment ' |

Employing Office or Committee - ) Solgry Adjustment

X ;;}‘érminofion (At close of business on effective date)

Assassinations /

~

(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complett,/fhe following information.)

/

Position Title / | Gross Annual Salary

: o — jOS55.56 \
(If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.) B \
1. [ Stonding C Staff~[] Clerical o] Prof | ree 1/
. tanding Committee: Statt— erical o rotessional. —_—
/S4].G 7
2. [X] Special or Select Committee: Authority/~H. Res.__4§_5;___of_'9_5_1_3b_Congress. o L A
S 1177 P 250 |
3. [] Joint Committee. o
i ?:ﬁhﬁig ;::" -
(If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.)
Position Number________;_ ______ If applicable, Level ________Step________
| certify that this authorizatio
relatives.
|
Date.______________________May 10 |
g (Signature of Authorizing Official)
_ _louis Stokes <
g ___(—T-y—pe or print r:;;;:f_ﬁr;;\:rizing Of_fi:igl)— ————————— ,é
. !
_____ Chaieman o
(Title —If Member, D;t-r_ict and State) - ? \

be approved by the Committee on House Administration.

APPROVED:

| Office of Finance use only:
Office Code

- Monthly Annuity $ .00

| 'Nw 88326 ' »
i Docld:32244106 Page 15 |
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PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION  FORM E . : ' -
(Please Use Typewriter . . U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - - (An)t!herafsures cozfgc“""i (I"dChban%t?S S
: . . . i on this rorm must be Inftaie y the k.
or Ballpoint Pen) Washington, D.C. 20515 authorizing official.)
To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:
| hereby authorize the following payroll action:
__Employee Name (First-Middle-Last) -~ . | Effective Date 4
Joan Talbert Thornell 5/15/77 / 4
" Employee Social Security Number o / Type of Action
b f‘ 5, ) _v s \\
579 54 1505 I el
Employing Office or Committee [ Salary Adjufiment
» ' ' (2L Terminatjon (At close of business on effective date)
_Assassinations | 7
(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete fhef;(owing information:) - - ;
Position Title / Gross Annual Salary ]
| ]
_ , H
(If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.) *
: i
- 1. [] Standing Committee: Staff—[ ] Clerical or{ ] Préfessional. ) 1 ‘\"
: 2. [A] Special or Select Committee: Authority —H.. 5,__§’€5§____ f jgi*fgg_Congress Z \\
3. [ ] Joint Committee. "’
(If Employee of an Officer.of the House, completeftem below.) ,,..w':\a
Position Number________________If applicable, Level - _______. Step________
- |. certify - that this; ‘authorization if not in violation of 5 US.C. -3110(b), prohibifin.g the employment of :
re‘o.-ﬁv.es' ‘ | . S y’.‘;;ﬂl ': -,.‘,.-,,fﬁ:";’_“:; < ﬁjﬁ?ﬂ;rﬁ ' %
. Date________________ s A A 19 mn_ —" ",;__f-_»__t_’*’"?«_:f::’:;‘f;’fi_f__;_:_-n_ﬂ_“_m_m:jlt_i ________ E
; ’ v : o (Signature of Authorizing Official) :x
.~ Louis Stokes
S T T (Type or print name of Authorizing Official) - - . 3
Chairman 3
T T T T T T T Title-1f Member, District and State) - - - B 2
All-appointments and Aalary- adjustments for employees- under .the . House Classification-Act and:for Committee em- :

.-.-ployees, except_those .of:t

be approved by the. Comyhittee on House Administration. - .. ...~ - .« oo

APPROVED:

OfficeéfFinon e use only: T ST S o | . :
Office ode_______f___ . | o Lo ) | | ’70 4//’[

Monthly AnnuﬂyS .00

Copy for initieting Office or Committee

88326 ST T o
Id:32244106 Page 16 AU |
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PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM- R » .
(Please Use Typewriter U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATWES : (An)tlherafsures co;rgcmni ""dChba"%:S o
- L on IS Torm must pe initiale y:-the
or Ballpoint Pen) Washington, -D.C. 20515 : authorizing official.)
To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:. = | | 4
| hereby authorize the following payrol! action: : : - ~
Employee Name (First-Middle-Last). ‘ . . : ‘ Effective Date : - \
Joan Talbert Thornell | 5/9/77 B
Employee Social Security Number o o o - Type of Action ' e
579 54 1805 L] Appointment 1 \\
Employing Office or Committee = S | (2 Salary Adjustment
Assassinations (] Termination (At close of business on effective dote) ﬂ
(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete the following information.)
Position Title Gross Annual Salary
$25,000
. (If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.) , :
1. [[] Standing Committee: Staff—{_| Clerical or{_] Professional. : _ - 3 0
, I
2. [&] Special or Select Committee: Authority—H. Res._485 __ of gl:_3_'”_!5_’5_Congress. ' o \
£ \
3. [] Joint Committee.
(If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) . - - .. - . = ' S E,M::y
. ] ‘
Position Number______: . ______ If applicable, Level _____.__. Step__ _____. i
3
_ 1 certify. that fhlS authorization -is not .in violation of -5 U. S C. 3l 10(b), - prohibiting the. ‘employment of . - ‘
relatives. , e e k
T . rl*d é
Date_ ____________ & Ma &_4’_};@__, 1977 __ ,w‘*(.d < i o g
o (Slgnaﬁure of Authorizing Official) . :3’
__,_;fi"_L@g__:aéz@_iz_égg__-_______________,__,_,_? ______ L
{Type or print name of Authorizing Official} : :
______ Chadwman E
(Titte— If Member, District and State)
Al C'I°F>ointmen'rs,omd-sczlIoury.*"<:1dj»us-'rments. for.employees: under.the: House Classification Act .and for. Committee em- - <=~ Q
.- ployees; except. those-of the:-Committee-on Appropriations,the :Committeeson the Budget,.and the Joint Committees; must--- "+’ !\
be approved by the Committee:on- House Administration. .« - oo oriie e e e T \
CAPPROVED: .~ _____ A

Chcnrmon Commnﬁee on House Admumstrahon

Office of Finance use only: .- .-« .o o - o e

Office Code

famall ey el

Copy for Initiating Office or Commitiee

- . - . — P R— . - P . e —_ . L. Gt e LT m e L e e - .. o A - FIR e L
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PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION- FORM TS

+ -(Please Use Typewriter .- u S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES-‘» - "(Any erasures, corrections, or changes. -
~or Ballpoint Pen) .+« < Washington, D.C. 20515 - .. on. this form must be initialed by the.

authorizing official.)

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

| hereby authorize the following payroll action: - -

N Employee Name (Flrst Mlddle Last)r S LR B o '4'Effecti-ve Date
Jﬁaﬁ T&ﬂ&}é}?t Thornell - 471777
Employee Social Secunty Number ] - . - -Type of Action_
579 84 3§55 (] Appointment )
Employing Office or Committee - (Fsalory Adjustment < |
Assassinations ‘ ] Termination (A.t close of business on effective date)

. Lot ' :
ol St ot BB T

(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary-Adjustment, complete the following information.)

“Position Title ' . | | Gross Annual Salary

$47,500

(If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item.below.) -

1. [] Standing Committee: Staff—[ ] Clerical or{{_] Professional:

- 2. [%] Special or Select Committee: Authorlty H. Res. @g"ﬁ. of_95th Congress.

3. [] Joint Committee.

- (If Employee of an Officer of the House}comple’&e item below.) L

Position Number__.__. _ if_cpp|icob|e, Level

|- certify - that. _this.-quthorization ‘is. not, in--violation. .of. 5 - USC 3]10(b) prohlbmng the - employment of

relohves A
.t, "0:‘:\?""‘“3‘4 T
Date . ____________ é@?ﬂ.--? ______ 1977 g .

(Slgnofure of Authorizing Official)

j’ Louis 5@:@&@5

_,,? ‘ (Type or prlnt name of Authorizmg OfflClcl)

o Chairman

_ - All.appointments: and-salary: ad;ustmenfs for.employees under -the House:Classification. Act..and for. Committee .em- .« <
: .:f:f-ployees, except those of the-Committee on: Appropncmons the :Committee zon fhe Budget,~and-the. Joint- Committees; must = <3

---be approved by the:Committee on-House Administration. e e €T

! -
i

|

:

%

.

A NW
:

|
Em;
|

- APPROVED:

' Cholrman Committee on House Administration. -

‘Office of Finance use only: * = . . = . . e oo e

Office Code:

- Copy for Initiating Office or Commitiee

——— —_— - - . - - —_ R - B e T - P JE— - L - —

88326 T e
Id:32244106 Page 18 z _
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PAYROLL. AUTHORIZATION FORM

¢ v (Please Use- Typewriter:-. .- - U S HOUSE OF- REPRESENTATWES ~* (Any.erasures, corrections; or changes.. ...
‘or Ballpoint Pen) ~ -~ - - Washington; D.C. 20515 . .~ on this form must be initialed by the .

authorizing official.)

- To the C,Ierk of the House of Representatives:: « -

- (If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete the following information.) .

- (If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.)

| Date_______ __ ___ .. 0 2 R .

.-.-_ployees; except. those of the - Committee onAppropriations;-the. Committee-on:the ‘Budget; and-the. Joint :Committees,cmust -

| hereby authorize the following payroll action: -+ -

doan Talbert Thornell | | 2-1-77
Employee Soclal Secunty Number - .. . - | - =Type of Action

57%“54 353 o D Appoinfment . }f?:
Employing Office or Committee . -~ .-~ | [J Salary Adiusfmén't e |

Select Commid ttes On éSgﬁSS%f}a'&‘g{}ﬁS : [] Termination (At close of business on effective date)

Position Title | o . | Gross Annual Salary

g‘g 53 3750

1. [] Standing Committee: Staff— ] Clericol or [ ] Professional.

2. [k Special or-Select Comml‘ttee Authority—H..Res..__11-__.of 35 ___Congress. .

3. [ ] Joint Committee.

(If. Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.) . -~ -, -

Position Number_ - If applicable, Level_

- |- certify that .this authorization is not  in...violation -of 5:.-U.S.C..-3110(b), ‘prohibiting the'.employment -of = = 3

relatives.

2*»’8» 7?’

(Signature of Authorizing Offlcxcl)

Henry B. Gonzalez

(Type or print name of Authori izing: Offlcml)
C%m% mafz

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e T e e o ot e e i e e L e = e —— = = e - — s —— S At o " T  — — —— —— — —— ——

- . ~All. appointments:and salary. adjustments for-employees.under.-the House. Classification:Act.and -for: Committee em---.

il e 0

- I S e .
B Ll wdke

PR it
s, I
B Mk MO Dirhoar

bl

- be dpproved by-the Committee -on House Administration.~- s ... .
CAPPROVED: oo

S Chcurmon Committee on House Administration- .

. Office of Finance use only::..- .-
Office Code._______..
Monthly Annunty S_______._v___o._Q_ “

- Copy for Initiating Office or Commitiee j

; h‘iﬁ

88326 S S
Id:32244106 Page 19 '



GPO : 1975 O - 57-255

| - PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM

(Please Use Typewriter U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Any erasures, corrections, or changes -

. . on this form must be initialed by the
or Ballpoint Pen) Washington, D.C. 20515 authorizing official.) :

To the Clerk of the House of Representatives:

| hereby authorize the following payroll action:

Employee Name (First-Middle-Last) Effective Date
Joan Talbert Thornell | 1/3/77
Employee Social Security Number Type of Action
575 54 1508 O Appointment
‘Employing Office or Committee s Salary Adjustment
i ‘ ‘ A (] Termination (At close of business on effective date)
Select Committes on Assassinations

(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete the following information.)

Position Title Gross Annual Salary

$16,250,

(If Committee Employee, complete appropriate item below.)

1. [] Standing Committee: Staff—[_] Clerical or [ ] Professional. "

3. [] Joint Committee.

(If Employee of an Officer of the House, complete item below.)

Position Number________________ If applicable, Level _

Step_______.

| certify that ‘this authorization is not in violation of 5 U.S.C. 3110(b), prohibiting the employment of
relatives. .

(Type or print name of Authorizing Official)’

_ Chairman

{Title—If Member, District and State)
All appointments and salary adjustments for employees under the House Classification Act and for Committee em-

ployees, except those of the Committee on Appropriations, the Committee on the Budget, and the Joint Committees, must
be approved by the Committee on House Administration.

- APPROVED:

Chairman, Committee on House Administration

Office of Finance use only:

Office Code

A e

Monthly Annuity $ .00 | | | :

e s T st byt

| 'Nw 88326 | A L e :
| Docld:32244106 Page 20 ... .Copy-for Initiating Office or Committee.




|

S s

NW 88326 T e

PAYROLL AUTHORIZATION FORM e ' . N

R
s .- . (Please Use Typewriter. ; U S HOUSE OF. REPRESENTATIVES ._ - (Any erasures, corrections, or changes:.:
S or Ballpoint Pen) - Washlngton D:C720515. T gstgg:’fz::gm:)f?:ggl ?e ',"_'t'aled by the.

N

To the Clerk of the House of‘Rep‘resenta—tlvesa

| hereby authorize the following payroll action:

Employee Name (Firsthiddle-Last) SO S ¢ - " Effective Date
< )
Joan Talberi Thornel! | L V/E/78 o
Employee Social Securlty Number ‘ . Type of Action

%K) App\oinfment

&
T e Wi —

Employing Office or Committee ' 8 Sc'Gry Adwsfment

[ Termination (At close of business on effective date)

Select Commities gn As @Sm?“&i?dﬁﬁ

-~

(If type of action is an Appointment or Salary Adjustment, complete the following inforr;\cfion.)

—

: ‘Position Title _ . Gross Annual Salary

(If Committee Employee, complete appropriate .item below.) -

1. ] S'randlng Committee: S'rc:ff —[_1Clerical or [ ] Professional.

<24] Specucl or Select Commlffee Au’rhorlfy H. Res _E%ﬁ:’i___ fﬁﬁgﬁ__Congress;

o

o~

3. [ Joint Committee. ' : )

(If‘Em)pl-oyee of an Officer of the House, completeritem below.)

Position Number-_____ If'opp/licable, Level

relatives.

~

(Type or prmt name of Authorizing Official)
Y . (N sy e e 2y Dhoor ooy g A e O
Select Commitioe on Assassinalions

|, —— A e e o o o e o B e ! A o e o o o e o e i ey o A S i A o S - ————— o o~ ———— i s D = o — —— T i i e

: All_appointments  and-salary: ad|usfmem‘s foremployees: under therHouse .Classification  Act.and. for Committee em- -

e leoyees sexcept. those-of -the::Eommittee-on-Appropriations; the: Commmee “on- the Budgef -and the Joint Committees, must-
be approved by the Committee-on-House Administration. ‘ :

| certify that .this. :authorization.<is not “in " violation. of 5..U.S.C.. 3110(b),- prohibiting":the-"employment of *

K

d H
. :
3
oL
FUNEDIRIYIS VAL WSO

- - i
[T N VOO, SV SOV

- .

g u
£ - .

APPROVED: ____ S ]
f Chonrmon Commm‘ee on House Administration
Office of Finance use only: r
Office Code_________
Monthly Annuity $__________.00
Copy for Initiating Office or Committee

id: 32244106 Page 21
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"MEMORANDUM

u“TO;?y lAll_stafftEmployees_y
 FROM: Budget Officer
1-,DATE:_'January'3,y1977li

" RE:  Payroll Certification

'hStartlng w1th the January, 1977 payroll the certlflcatlon;vi

'5to the House Finance Office requires, among other things, the
relationship, if any, of each staff employee to any current ’
Q:Member of Congress (those taking offlce January 3 1977)

The follOW1ng are the relatlonshlps to be 1ncluded in

 “the cert1f1cat10n~

father o = . nephew
- mother . -niece

. daughter o wife

.son . . - .. .. bhusband

- sister-in-law

" brother—iu-l a',w', |

- stepfather .
stepmother.

e m——— ST m

.+ ‘brother . father-inlaw =~ . stepbrother
o« sister - . motherdndaw - stepsister
- uncle - sondndaw " hali-brother
aunt - © daughter-inlaw - . Thalf-sister -
ﬁr.stnc0usin D o | o S )

o All staff employees are lequested to complete thlS._
,;form and return it to the Budget offlcer.iv - . |

}'ApprOVed'_ R
Richard A. Sprague .

+I am not related - k’fﬂyﬁ'

‘ZYI am related by the follow1ng relatlonshlp

fSlgnaturewof Employee.__‘

4 -

NW 88376 ST —
1d:32244106 Page 22 p IR f



L,\V) | . . -~ Washington, D. C. 20003 .

543 -~ 7785

EDUCATION & TRAINING

f—Valedictory, 1956, Dunbar High School; Washingtonth,C. . S ;
. A.B., Psychology, 1960, George Washington University; Washington, D.C.

Professional Training in Dance Therapy, 1958-61, St. Elizabeths-HospitalHj

LROFEDSIONAL EXPERIENFE (Chronologlcal)

6/76 - t%,' ‘Editorial and Research Consuttnqt to the J01nt Commlttee on

3/76 S Arrangements for Commemoration of the Blcentennlal for jf'

“its dual project (publication and exhibit for U.S.
Capltol), "Black.Amerlcans ln.Congress, 1870- 1976"

v

9/75»~' . Y-Fundralslng Corsultant for The Black Student thd - avug

S 6/76 - scholarship and service organlzatlon to increase black =

;f<“10/75'~

enrollment in . 1ndependent schools 1n rhe Eashlndton
metlopolltan area. St

- - Plannlng Consultant to the National CounCJl of Organlzatlons

2/76-“ _ef-: for Chlldren and Youth for tnelr flrst natlonal conterenc
4/73 - . Assistant to the Pre51dent for Spec1al PIOJeCtS -ﬁ

" 2/75 - ',The Natlonal Urban Coalition

M. Carl Holman, President

 Planning national and local conferences and meetlngs,_ffc°

awards events and other special projects; deslgnsng

public relations strategy; llalson w1th ‘the Cn rman,"f*

Walter N. Rothschild, Jr.

.. 11/72 - - Consultant, Office of Congressman Charles C. Diggs, Jr. -

"s2/73 R ~ Researching formation of new House Committee on thevﬂ7s'

District of Columbia, arranging ceremony to cite R
Congressman Diggs .app01ntment as Chalrman by House,.; |
‘Speaker Carl Albert. = : S

'8/72 - o fConsultant to McGovern/Snrlver Campalgn'f

10/72 o t Establishing representative membershlp on the ISDue~">

. Task Forces of the national campaign staff; coordinatlng ;
Educatlon Task Force; ﬂarlan erght Fdelman, Chairwoman.

7/72 and A551stant to the Camoalgn D1reCtor foz the
 Runoff - Successful: Mavoral Campaign of - .
. ~—9/72 © Hon. A.J. Cooper, Prichard, Alabama N - .
<i) B . Coordinating volunteecs,'establlohlng %elephOﬂe banx,ﬁ*'

day care center, and car pool ooeratlons for voter
regl,tration and electlon. : -

~

48326 T e
Id:32244106 Page 23 : _
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it Tt

';'Reshmé'%_Joan Talbert Thornell

N

| (:}/72'—\_
—i0/72

2/72 -
4/72

9/71 -
1/72

1/71 -
6/71

3/70 -

12/70

1/69 -

3/70

L/68 -
11/68

4/67 -
12/67

NW 88326
1d:32244106 Page 24

“Staff Dlrector

- City Council,

‘San Francisco,

Consultant Self- employed

,Manager for Cecil P.

5dDirector,
~ Program purpose::
.~ from predominantly Black southern colleges in the graduate -
- programs of the three cooperating universities and other

'students.

Page Twa.: . H

'Staff Director

The National Black Political Conventlon, Inc. _ o
‘Administrative follow-up to the Gary Conventlon, publl-tt~
catlon of "The National Black Polltlcal Agenda" E

Fellow, The Jornt Center for Polltlcal Studles, serving as -
Staff Coordinator, Platform Committee of The National
Black Political Convention, Gary, Indiana. @ Platform
Commltee Chalrman, Hon. Walter E. Fauntroy (Del ‘D.C.)

Hon. D'Army Bailey and Hon. Ira Simmons

‘Berkeley California ,
Coordlnatlng staff of researchers and clerlcal workers, _
superv151on of. three staff members and flfty volunteers. o

’Director, District Office of

Hon. Willie L. Brown, Jr. o :
State Assemblyman and Chairman, Ways and Means Commlttee

California ’

~Liaison with Sacremento offlce, admlnlstratlon of dlstrlct
offlce w1th four employees and over 100 volunteers. o :

New York Clty : L
‘Speech writing, editing and research program plannlng,. -
~development and evaluatlon. oL
laylor, planlst "and composer. RN

,i;New York Urban Coalltlon

‘2;. Spec1al Assistant to the Executlve Vlce Presrdent for
~Education and Manpower, Lincoln O. Lynch E
‘Staff supervision (8 employees), research
. , writing and publication design :
1. Assistant to the Executive Director, Coalltlon JOBS,
William Kaufmann. Conference coordlnatlon and ;y,*
staff superv151on (52 employees) : U

speech |

[Volunteer CommunTtV:”ork,
New Haven, Connecticut

Chairman, Black Women of Greater New Haven‘
Board of Directors, Black Coalition of New Haven -
Executive Committee, Board of Directors, Community Hou31ng,
: Inc., non-profit housing development corporatlon
' Board of Directors, Yale Upward Bound R
~Board of Directors, Perspectlves —— program for hlgh
school students ' . : :

Harvard- Yale Columbla Inten81ve Sumner otudles
New Haven, Connecticut

Program; -
to recruit, select, traln and place students

graduate schools.v_Staff of four; faculty of fifty; lSO-‘ffT’

. /;,m/ »;(\.J



©

.. ‘Resume - Joan Talbert Thornell . Page Three’

%'ECiEO/éSp?:i'

1/67

4/65 -

10/65

1/65 -

4/65

11/63 -
1/65

9/62 -

11/6

| ~as62 -
| 9s62

. 7/61 -
4/62

c

NW 88326
Ew; Id:32244106 Page 25

3

ih:fé/Gob-vp
| e/61

_'Selectlon Offlcer
o Member of 1n1t1al group whlch set standards for selectlonfg

‘The White House, Washlngton, b. C. | o
2. Executive Assistant to the Chairman

The National Advisory Commission on Selectlve Serv1ce
- Hon. Burke Marshall, Chairman
. Liaison with commission members, arrangements for

~all commission meetings; coordlnatlon of publlcatlonwj

of commission report.

'1;.jwhite House Conference "To Fulflll These nghts"" S
: ,Specral Assistant to the Director/Senior Staff Associate .

~-Planning and lmplementatlon of the civil rights
~conference; assisting in the draftlng and edltlng
of the final report. : :

"Personal Secretary to the Director -
"Peace Corps and Office of Economic Opportunlty

Hon. R. bargent Snrlver, Jr.

"Admlnlstratlve A551stant to the Inspector General/OEO

William F 'Haddad, A55001ate Dlrector/Inspector General

Maternlty Leave

Administrative Assistant to the Associate Director for Planninc
~ Evaluation and Research, Peace Corps.»_William F. Haddad

Dance Theraplst St Ellzabeths Hospltal | ~ B
_Conductlng dance therapy sessions with- schlzopnrenlc_
patients; partlclpatlng in dlagnostlc and treatment—
plannlng staff meetlngs. . : S

of Peace Corps Volunteers._

: Ass1stant to the Castlng Dlrector
~David Merrick Droductlops"
'-.New York City

Arranging audltlon schedules, replacement castlng forv'

~-children's roles in Gypsy, Take Me Along, and Carnlvalfgff

-production assistant for Becket, A Taste of Honey and .

Do Re Mi. Reviewing off-Broadway plays for audition -
- candidates; manuscript review of new novels and new .
plays for the .largest Broadway production office..

W | e g
- 3

‘ﬁl& T W

e




R g Sl

5Hon Charles C Dlggs,

| Hon.

,“;Hon;

'~ Chancellor - :

‘Atlanta University Center _7

- 594 University Place, N. W.
~Atlanta, '

;:Edward C. Sylvester,

REF ERENCTES

M. 'CarlvHolman

President -
The Natlonal Urban Coalltlon

-_'-1201 Connecticut Avenue,»N. W.
. Suite 400 o
- Washington, D. C.

’“Q331-2447

Jr._
Chairman . ’
Comniittee on the DlStrlCt of Columbla

~House of Representatives:
-+ 2208 Rayburn House Office Bu1ld1ng
_Washlngton, D. C.

- 20515
225~ 2261 »

Rlchard G Hatcher
Mayor -

Ccity Hall
401 Broadway
]Gary,

Indiana
- 219/944 6700

: Hon A J Cooper

-+ Mavyor

- City Hall , o
,5Pr1chard Alabama"

Llsle C Carter

Georgia 30314
414/522—8980 ' a
Jr.
Staff Director

Committee on the'Dlstrlct of Columbla

House of Representatives
1310 Longworth House Office Bulldlng

"_‘Washlngton, D. C. 20515
225 4457 S
Klngman Brewster, Jr;?
' President - |
Yale University
New Haven, Connecticut

203/787-3131

|| NW 88326
t{n |d:32244106 Page 26

- Walter N.
Chairman . . o
‘The National Urban Coalltlon -
521 Fifth Avenue

New York

‘Burke'MarShalllf:H.uh

Assistant Dean :

Yale University Law. School

New Haven, Connecticut
203/787 3131 |

Rothschlld Jr..f'

Suite 3701 -
New York
212/862 -2928

10017

R, Sargent Shrlver, Jr;, Esq.ta
‘_Frled Frank, Harrls,

& Kampleman

. Suite 1000

Watergate 600 Bulldlng

600 New Hampshlre_Ave.,-N-W.”f“
Washington, D. C. . '

20037
965- 9400 P

o Roger Wllklns

Editorial Board “i‘
The New York Times

229 West 43rd Street ‘ff};;ﬁf~u
New York, New York .~ .. - =
. 212/556-1234 - -

Shirver -

. e N



@40 n/m?é‘ /U’PL D 5/ [m.«/esswam/}/u @)fgs

ne J O A N . TALBER T H O RNE L {
Oa R s A ey o héSc’/?/ﬁCI
122 Sixth Street, S. E. oo
C T's ﬁohwn(_}{_on, D. C. v ZOOOJ
» 543 - 7785 | }@ ‘g’l@@ ’\‘(""‘

o

EDUCATION & TRAINING

B Valediotory,l1956;'Duhbar‘High School; hashlngton, D.C.
~A.B., Psychology, 1960, George Washington University;
- Professional Training in Dance Therapy,

Washlngton, D.C.

PROFPESSTONAL EXPERIENCE (Chronological)

. 6/76 -

- -8/76 "Arrangements for Commemoration of the Bicentennial. for
o its dual project (publlcatlon and exhibit for U.S. ‘
Capltol), "Black Amerlcans in Congress, 1870 197’"

9/75 - 7Fundra1s1ng Consultant for Tbe Black Student FLnd -—a-
6/76 scholarship and service organlzatlon to increase black -
S enrollment in 1ndependent schools in the Washlngton B

metropolltan area. - : -
-106/75 - “Planning Consultant to the National Council of Organizations -
2/76 for. Chlldren and Youth For their~first national conference
| 4773 — . Assistant to'the’Pres1denp for Spe01al PrOJe“ts_ Lo
(= 2/75 - The National Urban Coalition = - . . . o 07
R K - M. Carl Holman, President S - - LA S 3
- Planning national and local conferences and meetlngs,:f7*
~awards events and other special progects,vdeslgnlng o
public relations stratng; liaison with the Chairman, -
- Walter N. Rothschlld Jr. SR SR E
- 11/72 -~ 'Consultant Offlce ot Congressman Chatles C Dlggs, Jr..
- 2/73 Researching formation of new House Committee on the =~
' ) Digstrict of Columbia; arranging ceremony to cite .
- Congressman Diggs' app01ntmont as Chalrman by House
Speaker Carl Albert. Co : -
8/72 - | Consultant to McGovern/Sbrlver Campaign o o -
| -Establlshlng representative membershlp on . the Issue

10/72
o Task Forces of the national campaign staff;

\ COOYdlnatlng
‘Education Task Force; Marian Wright Edelman,

Chairwoman.

'7/72 and - HASSlsfant to tho Campalgn Dlrector for the'

|- Runoff o Successful Mayoral Campaign of - = T S
| 9/72 - Hon. A.J. Cooper, Prichard, Alabama - : o -
‘ ‘ | - Coordinating volunteers; establlshlng telepbone ba nk
~day care center, and car pool ooeratlons for voter _';1
ro01strac1on and olectloa_ R - - ' » o
; W 88326 .

-1d:32244106 Page 27 | L !

77#2W0ﬂﬁ5144/ :

1958-61, St;.Ellzabetns_Hospltal"'

" Editorial and Research Consultant to the Joint:COmmittee:onffT




1/71 -

S 6/71

o 3/70 ~

12770

| 1769 -

1/68 -
11/68

4/67 -~

12/67

: 1 _}— —

W 88326

mie = Joan Talbert Thornell .~ Page Two.
Staff Director | . - |
“The National Black Polltl“dl Con‘ventlon,r Inu.7

. Fellow, ThetJoint Center for Political Studies, serving as -

Staff Director

‘Director, District Office of

New York Urban Coalltlon

'Program purpose: to recruit, select, tralu and place students
- from predominantly-Blackﬁso“tqern colleges in the graduate ﬁ,J

‘graduate schools. Staff of four; faculty of fifty; 150 -

‘Administrative follow-up to the Gary oonventlon, publi~-?
catlou of "The National Black Political Agenda” B

~Staff Coordinator, Platform Committee of The National
- Black Political Convention, Gary, Indiana.  Platform
- Commitee Chairman, Hon. Walter E. Fauntroy (Del, D.C.)

Hon. D'Army Bailey and Hon. - Ira Slmmons -
City Council, Berkeley California B ~ e
Coordinating staff of researchers and clerlcal workers,-v
© supervision of three staff members and fifty volunteers.

Hon. Willie L. Brown, Jr. : - R

State Assemblyman and Chairman, Ways and %eans Commlutee',-

San Francisco, California o | S
Liaison with Sacremento of rlce, admlnlstratlon of dlstrlct
offlce w1th four emplovees and over. 100 volunteers..

Consultant - Self- —employed. New York Clty co s
Speech writing, editing and research program olannlng, o
development and evaluation. = . o

Manager Lor CeCll P. Laylor, plaulst and comnoser. -

2. Special Assistant to the Executlve Vlce Pre51dent for
' Education and Manpower, Lincoln O. Lynch
- Staff supervision (8 employees),'researcn,_soeech :
o wrltlng and publication design . -
1. Assistant to the Executive Director, Coalition'JOBS,
| William Kaufmann. Conference coordination and
staff superv151oq (52 employees).;.,‘

Volunteer Communlty Work
New Haven, Connecticut o o AR
Chairman, Black Women of Greater New Haven : .
Board of Directors, Black Coalition of New Haven
- Executive Committee, Board of Directors, Community Housing
. Inc., non-profit housing development COIPO”athW'g~’
Board of Directors, Yale Upward Bound -
Board of Directors, Perspectlves — Drogran for hlgh
S school students - T .

Director, Harvard- ~Yale- Columola Intenslve Summer Studwes
' Program; New Haven, Connecticut TR
programs of the three cooperating universities and othexr .. =

students,

L e AN
4

ld: 32244106 Page 28



o 4/62

6/60 -

“mésumé - Joan Talbert Thornell o ' Page Three .

4/65 -
10/65

1/65 -

- 4/65

"11/63 -
1/65

11/83

4/62 -

”59/62

7/61 -

6/61

B8326
Id:32244106 Page 29

.»Peace Corps and Office of Economic Opoortun1ty o

,Admvnlstratlve Assistant to tha InsoeCto* General/OEO

' Administrative Assistant to the Associate Director for Plannit
’Dance Theraplst St. Ellzab@tns Hospltal

: Selectlon Olecer'
~Peace Corps

Assistant to the Casting Director .
David Merrick Productions
 New York City -

The White House, Wa hlngton,.J.vC._-
2. Executive Assistant to the Chairman L R
The National Advisory COWHLSolOH on‘S'leCtivé Service
'Hon. Burke Marshall, Chairman . . L
' Liaison with commission mﬂmﬁafs, arrznganebbg.For"

Vall commission neeplnos,vcoocdln tion or o} bllcaulon.

. of commission report.
1. White House Conference "To Fulflll Tnesc ngh""“ : :
Special Assistant to the DlreCtor/Sonlor Staff pssoc1ate 
Planning and 1mplemertatlon of the civil rights

conference; assisting in the dra ting and ed ltlng'
~of the final report. SR :

Personal Secretarv to the Director

Hon. R. Sargenp Shrlve Jr.

Wllllam F. Haddad ASSOClate Dlrecto /Inspector GoneralV; 

Maternlty Leave

Evaluation and Research, Peace Corps.- ‘William F. Haddad

Conducting dance therapy sessions w1th scnlzoynrenlc

- patients; participating in dlagnostlc and Lreaument~ j f
plannlng staff. moetlngs ‘ Lol

Member of initial group whlcn set standards for selection
of Peace Corps Volunteers. O R S el

Arranging audltlon schedules; r eplacomant castin g for 1
~children's roles in Gypsy, Take Me Along, and Carnlval'°
- production assistant for Becket, A Taste of Honey and -

Do Re Mi. Reviewing o Fc—Broadwaj plays for dudltlonj-aﬂf
- candidates; manuscript review of new novels and new
plays for the largest Broadway productlon ofFlce.
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- EDUCA PION & TRAININGi

- Valedlccory, 1956 Dunbar ngh S~q001 Washlngton, D c,_u'*" |

Psycnology, 1860, George Washington University; Washlngton, D C
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“ Ed1tor1aL and Resaarch Consultnﬁt to the JOlnL Commlttee on%pf”

 Arrangements for Commemoration of the Bicentennial forﬂ}ff_  

its dual project (publlcatlon and exhibit for U.S. Lo
Capltol),{"BlaCK Amerlcaﬁs in Congreas, 1870 1976""thﬂf=

'T'Fundralslng Conaulbant for ine Blach S Ldent Fund —a
. scholarship and service organization to 1ncreas° blac .
 enrollment in 1ndepan€on; schonlq 1ﬁ'cn° Washi nuton | g{.#
. meuLopolltan area. ' . L S R P

V‘Plannlng,Consultanu.to the National Council of Organizations
| - for Children and Youth forttheirnfirst national’conference  -
- Assistant to the President for Sp°c1al PIOJOCtS
i.The Natlonal Urban Coalition’ . :
" M. Carl Holman, President - ST LT e e
Planning national and local conLerenceq and meeplngs,fffﬁyia
- awards events and other special projects; designing < 7
 public relations strategy, ‘liaison with the Cha 1rman,:)3{{ ‘
‘Walter N. ROLhSCnlld Jr. = i o DL

~_Consultant, Office OF Congreusman Charies C. Dlggs, Jr;-f_; ,
Researching formaulon of naw House Committee on the = .0~
‘District of Columbia arrangLng ceremony to cita
. Congressman Digys' @pp01nbmgnu as Chalr" an by House
Speaker Cart h]bert.v- e S

Consultant to McGover n/Snvlver Caﬂoalgn - ,
- Establishing representative memoershlp on Lhe ISaue y
-~ Task Forces of the national camoalgﬁ staff; coordinatin
Educatlon Task Force; darlan erght Pdelnan, Chalrwoman.~7'

_'A551stanr to tﬂe Camodlgn DlreCtor fov the

 Successful Mavoral Cdﬂoalgn of ...

- Hon. A.J. Coopcr, ‘Prichard, Alabama -~ e
Coo:dlnatlng VOTUQt@ccs, establluhlnj telcohono bank,
‘day care center, and car pool ODCTJLlOHS for Vcter

 registration and el;cbloﬁ.,. y .
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'Staff Director : o - SR
o The National Black Polltlcal Conventlon, Inc.

L 'Fellow, The J01nt Center for Polltlcal Studles,'serV1ng as
a/72

N“Staff Director _ . | ST A A D
' Hon. D'Army Bailey and Hon. Ira Slmmons . '
~ City Council, Berkeley California L

9/71 -
1772

. Director, DlStrlCt Office of H,j’
. Hon. Willie L. Brown, Jr. ~ o o ' Lo S
~ State Assemblyman and Chalrman, Ways and Means Commlttee;j;ljj'“”
_'San Francisco, California R

-Manager for Cec1l P laylor,,planlst and composer.“f'l:”

-iNew York Urban Coalltlon :

New Haven, Connecticut

4/67 - Director, Harvard Yale Columbla Inten81ve Summer Studles
12/67 - | - .
. - Program purpose: to recruit, select, train and place studentS'_g
- from predominantly Black southern colleges in the graduate
‘programs of the three cooperating universities and other _

- graduate oChOOlS. Staff of four, faculty of fifty; 150 ,f;*‘
‘students. : - o SR L e

Administrative follow-up to the Gary Conventlon, publl~ff7
'catlon of "The Vatlonal Black Polltlcal Agenda":._gg_ 8

-Staff Coordinator, Platform Committee of The Natlonalm,'°j
Black Political Convention, Gary, Indiana. Platform .
Commltee Chalrman;_Hon Walter E Fauntroy (Del -D.C. )

’ Coordlnatlng staff of researchers and clerlcal workers, ,
superv151on of three staff members and flfty volunteers,;j

Liaison with Sacremento offlce,'admlnlstratlon of dlotrlct
offlce w1th four employees and over 100 volunteers. LT

Consultant Selr emoloyed. New York Clty _ o R T TR
Speech writing, editing and research program plannlng,,fu"
development and evaluation. : ' L S

2._ Special Assistant to the Executlve Vlce Pre51dent for
- ‘Education and Manpower, Lincoln O. Lynch el
‘Staff supervision (8 employees), research, speech b
. writing and publication design | S
1. A551stant to the Executive Director, Coalltlon JOBS
; William Kaufmann. Conference coordlnatlon and
staff superv151on (52 employees) , Sl

Volunteer Communltv Lor
Chairman, Black Women of Greater New Haven -

~ Board of Directors, Black Coalition of New Haven _ ~ o
~ Executive Committee, Board of Directors, Community Hou31ng,*

Inc., non-profit housing development corporatlon ERER A

_Board of Directors, Yale Upward Bound
~Board of Directors, Perspectlves —— program for hlgh
school students : - : =

- Program; New Haven, Connecticut °
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_5-10/65 —- The Whlte House, Washlngton, D. C. .
T 1/67 ‘2. Executive Assistant to the Chairman R S R
S The National Advisory Commlss10n on Selectlve Serv1ce o
‘Hon. Burke Marshall, Chairman BT S o
. Liaison with commission members, arrangements for N
-all commission meetings; coordlnatlon of publlcatlongfugv
. of commission report. B R o
1. White House Conference "To Fulflll Tﬁese nghts" o
. rfSpeCLal Assistant to the Director/Senior Staff Assoc1ate_~-<'
‘Planning and 1mplementatlon of the civil rights S
conference; assisting in the draftlng and edltlng -
of the flnal report. RN : . S S
S 4/65 ~ " Personal Secretary to the Dlrector
- 10/65 Peace Corps and Office of Economic Opportunlty
. - hon. R. bargent Snrlver, Jr. L
.. 1/65 —,;._-?5Adm1nlstrat1ve Ass1stant to the Inspector General/OEO o
. 4/65 o Wllllam F. Haddad A55001ate Dlrector/Inspector General‘j,
- 11/63 - ~;Matern1ty Leaveg o
. 1/65 R S
I 9/62 - Administrative Assistant to the Associate Director for Planninc;l
. 11/63 Evaluation.and Research..Peace Corps.- Wllllam F. Haddad |
‘.§”4/62 - Dance Theraplst St Ellzabeths Hospltal S A
- 9/62 . Conducting dance therapy sessions Wlth schlzophrenlc:'
| patients; participating in dlagnostlc and. treatment~
| planning staff meetlngs.;» ' o R L
- 7/61 - TgSelectlon Officer
| 4/62 Peace Corps SR ' - Ve T L -
S ' ‘Member of initial groun Wthh set standards for selectlon
| of Peace Corps Volunteers. ;;ﬁa:;-< = T R TR e
| 6/60.~ - - Assistant to the Castlng Director
I e/61 ‘David Merrick Productions o
| R - New York City - . - ‘ - | _
| " Arranging audltlon schedules, replacement castlng for R
| ~ children's roles in Gypsy, Take Me Along, and Carnival; =
o . production assistant for Becket, A Taste of Honey and . .
e ‘Do Re Mi. Reviewing off-Broadway plays for audition -
RS candidates; manuscript review of new novels and new
| plays for tne 1argest Broadway productlon offlce.
o
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